Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

03.06.2025
11:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:30-19:45 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
11:30-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
16:45-20:00 Uhr

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Twistetal/Twiste 34477
Mehrzweckhalle
Piepenstr.

Borken 34582
Hotel am Stadtpark
Europa-Platz 3

Langgons 35428
Bilrgerhaus
Am Alten Stiick 3

Fulda / Horas 36039
Kath. Pfarrzentrum St. Bonifatius
Kirchstr. 10

Steinau a. d. Str. 36396
GrolR3sporthalle
Am Steines

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstralle 1

Florsbachtal-Kempfenbrunn 63639
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus Kempfenbrunn
Am Sportplatz

Lorch am Rhein 65391
Hilchenhaus
Rheinstr. 48

Runkel / Dehrn 65594
Birgerhaus Dehrn
Am Leinpfad



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

03.06.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
12:30-18:30 Uhr

03.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Rutesheim 71277
Bihlhalle 2
Robert-Bosch-Str. 51

GroRbottwar- Winzerhausen 71723
Alte Kelter
Gronerstr. 59

Tabingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mdiller Stral3e 4/1

Sigmaringen 72488
Festhalle Sigmaringen- Laiz
Hauptstrafl3e 50

Neckartenzlingen 72654
Melchior-Festhalle
Metzinger Stral3e 10

Winterbach 73650
Salierhalle
Lerchenstralle 59

Ubstadt-Weiher / Weiher 76698
Mehrzweckhalle Weiher
SchulstralRe 1

Donaueschingen 78166
Freie evangelische Gemeinde
Stettiner Str. 7

Frittlingen 78665
Leintalhalle
Leintalstr. 9



Malterdingen 79364
Festhalle
SchulstralRe 25

03.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Biberach 88400
Rot-Kreuz-Zentrum
Rot-Kreuz-Weg 27

03.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Ingoldingen 88456
Mehrzweckhalle
Niederbergstr. 11

03.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstralRe 10

03.06.2025
12:45-16:00 Uhr

Bad Mergentheim / Markelsheim 97980
Turnhalle

03.06.2025

14:30-19:30 Uh
' Hauptstralie 2

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel

04.06.2025

11:00-18:00 Uhr Ménchebergstrake 57

Niederaula - Niederjossa 36272

04.06.2025

Bilrgerhaus Niederjossa
15:45-19:45 Uhr

Alsfelder Str. 3

Oberaula 36280
Halle an der Schule

04.06.2025

15:30-20:00 Uhr Schwimmbadstraie

Lauterbach-Frischborn 36341
Turnhalle Frischborn

04.06.2025

15:45-20:00 Uhr Schlagmihlenweg 1

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstralle 1

04.06.2025
09:00-14:00 Uhr

Bad Nauheim 61231
Frauenwaldhalle

04.06.2025

15:00-20:00 Uhr FrauenwaldstraRe 11



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

04.06.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Bruchkdbel 63486
Stadthaus
Hauptstr. 32

Bad Orb 63619
Gartensaal in der Konzerthalle
Horststr. 3

Schwetzingen 68723
Lutherhaus
Mannheimer Str. 36

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StrafRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Tabingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mdiller Stral3e 4/1

Metzingen 72555
Sparkassen-Forum Metzingen
Schonbeinstralie 11

Reutlingen 72768
Wittumhalle
WittumstralRe 37

SiufRen 73079
Kultur-und Sporthalle
Sommerauweg 11

Gemmrigheim 74376
Festhalle
Alte Besigheimer Str. 6

Walheim 74399
Gemeindehalle
Weinstr. 18



04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
11:00-16:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
10:15-15:00 Uhr

04.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

Elztal / Dallau 74834
Elzberghalle
Krahenwald 2

Sulzfeld 75056
Ravensburghalle
Am Honigbaum 3

Karlsruhe / Grinwettersbach 76228
Sporthalle Wettersbach
Tharinger Stral3e 11

Offenburg 77652
Gemeindezentrum St. Martin
Zahringer Str. 38

Bad Dirrheim 78073
Haus des Birgers
Luisenstr. 4

Schoénau 79677
Mehrzweckhalle
Brand 36

Wutdschingen 79793
Alemannenhalle
WutachstraRe 5

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstralRe 10

Dietenheim 89165
Stadthalle
Pfarrer-Debler-Str.

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Vellmar 34246
Ahnatal-Schule
Mittelring 20



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

05.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
16:45-20:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
11:30-18:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:30-19:45 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
17:30-21:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Willingshausen 34628
Antreffhalle
Brider-Grimm-Str.

Kirchhain 35274
Birgerhaus
Schulstr. 4

Frankfurt / City West 60486
Radisson Blu Hotel
Franklinstr. 65

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
SandhofstralRe 1

Bad Homburg / Ober-Erlenbach 61352
Erlenbachhalle
Josef-Baumann-Str.15

Bad Soden-Salmiinster 63628
Spessart Forum Sport
Frowin-von-Hutten-Str. 5

Darmstadt 64285
BKS Kulturzentrum
Ludwigshohstr. 42

Trebur / Astheim 65468
Birgerhaus
Berliner Str. 7

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Leinfelden-Echterdingen / Stetten 70771
Festhalle
Jahnstral3e 60a



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

05.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
10:00-15:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
13:30-18:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

Kirchberg / Murr 71737
Gemeindehalle
SchulstralRe 43

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mdiller Strale 4/1

Unterensingen 72669
Udeon
SchulstraRe 39

Aalen 73430
Stadthalle
Berliner Platz 1

Kieselbronn 75249
Turn- und Festhalle
Jahnstralle 1

Pfinztal 76327
Fraunhofer-Institut
Joseph-von-Fraunhofer-Stral3e 7

Gaggenau / Bad Rotenfels 76571
Festhalle
Am Gommersbach 7

Gernsbach 76593
DRK-Haus
Am Bachgarten 9

Kehl / Goldscheuer 77694
Sporthalle Goldscheuer
Kittersburger Str. 23

Seebach 77889
Mummelseehalle
Ruhesteinstr. 36

Worblingen 78239
Hardberghalle in Worblingen
Am Burgstall 11



05.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
11:00-19:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:45-19:45 Uhr

Hausen ob Verena 78595
Verenahalle
Hauptstr. 2

Schliengen 79418
Birger- und Gastehaus
Nidauer Platz 1

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstraRe 10

Eglingen 89561
Turnhalle
Im Bruhl 25

Assamstadt 97959
Asmundhalle
Wannleinweg 4

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Breitscheid 35767
Mehrzweckhalle
Am Sudhang 1

Bebra / Weiterode 36179
Ellis Saal
Lindenstr. 3

Feldatal / Kéddingen 36325
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Ringstr. 1

Freiensteinau 36399
Birgerhaus
Rue de Tourouvre

Eschwege 37269

Bruder-Grimm-Schule Eschwege

Duinzebacher Str. 21



06.06.2025
09:00-14:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstralle 1

Oberursel 61440
Taunushalle Oberstedten
Landwehr 6

Pfungstadt 64319
Sport und Kulturhalle
Ringstr. 51

Nauheim 64569
SKV Halle
Konigstadter Str. 75

Michelstadt / Vielbrunn 64720
Limeshalle
Limesstralle 10

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StralRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Dossenheim 69221
Mihlbachhalle
Am Sportplatz 1

Boblingen - Motorworld 71034
Motorworld Region Stuttgart
Graf-Zeppelin-Platz

Weissach 71287
Strickfabrik
Bahnhofstr. 36

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Miller StrafRe 4/1



Fr
Fr

06.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Pliezhausen 72124
Gemeindehalle
Friedrichstr. 50

Rosenfeld 72348
Festhalle beim Schulzentrum
Schulstr. 11



